Board of Commissioners = : == o
Agenda Item Transmittal Form
Procurement/Contract Transmittal Form b-

oA ) ]
Contract ¥:2021-163-CO1
BOC Approval Date:

Type of contract: 1yearx  Multi-year[] Single Event (I

I Submission Inform
Contact Name: Kimbry Peek, Sr.
Department: WTP (4430)

ndor Name:

| ‘

Address: 65 Kokopelli Way
Project Title: SCADA Maintenance 'Address: ElPaso, TX 79912

Email: Msalazar@automatedintegration.net
Funding Account Number: 505-4430-521300-44\),, /
14

Phone #: 915-256-0907

Contract amount: $'74,900 per year Contact: Manny Sal

-Gontract Type: Goods () Services (x) Gramnt()

Contraci Action: New () Renewal §) Change Order { ) Term of contract: November 27, 2024 through

Original Contract Number: C-2021-163 November 26, 202§w/option to renew two (2)
additional one-year terms

nent Ma

I have reviewed the attached contract, and itis in c
with Purchasing Policies of Rockdale County.

Ly jolisl2¥f

[ have reviewed the attached contract, and the amount is
approvedgr processing.

mpl.iance

4 2y (=55

Signature:

ept H/Ele OciSe: N " Date:

D
5
m{\\&\ /%7 L. Prk Sa. 10/11/24




" Contract No. 2021-163-CO1

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE
AGREEMENT FOR PROVIDING CONTRACTED SERVICES FOR SCADA SUPPORT

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT, made and entered into by and between ROCKDALE
COUNTY, GEORGIA, hereinafter called the “County™, and AUTOMATED INTEGRATION, LLC,
hereinafter called the “Contractor”, shall be incorporated into and become a part of the original
Agreement cited immediately above.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into that certain Agreement for Water Resources
Control Systems Analyst/SCADA Manager Employment support services dated October 26, 2021 (the.
“Agreement”); : :

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend the Agreement in the manner set forth herein;
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the covenants and promis'es to be carried out
by each party herein and in the original Agreement cited above, it is agreed by and between the parties
1o amend the terms of the Agreement as follows:
Delete Section 6 currently in contract and replace with the below provision.
This Agreement is effective November 27, 2024, and shall continue through November 26, 2025,
and is repewable for two (2) additional one-year terms, unless terminated as provided in Section 5

of the coniract.

All other terms and conditions remain in effect in accordance with the Agreement referenced in this
Amendment,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Contract Amendment on rthis e e e e

----
. .

day of , 2024,

Automatew/%\ Rockdale County, Georgia : _:. :

b1 by S sas

Manny Saldzar | @V Osborn Nesbitt,-St., Chairman D
- Attest:

Jennifer Rutledge, Executive
Director/County Clerk

Approved as to form:

M. Qader A. Baig, County Attorney




